GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF POWER

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2901
TO BE ANSWERED ON 06.08.2015
SUSPENSION OF POWER SUPPLY FOR NTPC

2901. DR. BHOLA SINGH:

Will the Minister of POWER
be pleased to state:

(@) whether NTPC proposes to suspend supply to power distribution companies which failed to pay dues, if so, the details thereof;

(b) the details of such power distribution companies/SEBs along with the amount outstanding for payment to NTPC; and

(c) the steps being taken by the NTPC to recover dues from power distribution companies/SEBs?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER,
COAL AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY

( SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a): No such proposal is under consideration at present.

(b) & (c): In view of the (a) above, question doesn’t arise.
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